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Human Resources Directory

The Directory lists contact information for departments in Human Resources (HR) and HR-related offices, including Benefits, 
Recruitment, Tuition Programs, Employee Services, Labor Relations and Learning & Development.

General Emails and Numbers:

Human Resource Assistants

Hugues Douyon 
HR Assistant 
 
1724 Burrstone Road, New Hartford
P: 315-624-6094
E: hdouyon@mvhealthsystem.org

Valerie Smith
Executive Assistant
 
1724 Burrstone Road, New Hartford
P: 315-624-6111
E: vsmith1@mvhealthsystem.org

Cullen Adasek 
HR Assistant 
 
1724 Burrstone Road, New Hartford
P: 315-624-6094
E: cadasek@mvhealthsystem.org

Mary (Mamie) Aquino
Executive Assistant 
 
1724 Burrstone Road, New Hartford
P: 315-624-6111
E: maquino@mvhealthsystem.org

Human Resources:
HRHelpDesk@mvhealthsystem.org
315-624-6094

Benefits:
benefits@mvhealthsystem.org
315-801-8888

Employee Health
EmployeeHealthServices@mvhealthsystem.org
315-624-6174

Human Resources Leadership Team

Allison Wollen, MBA
Senior Vice President, CHRO
 
1724 Burrstone Road, New Hartford
P: 315-624-6111
E: awollen@mvhealthsystem.org 

Randy Johnson
Assistant Vice President
 
1724 Burrstone Road, New Hartford
P: 315-624-6355
E: rjohnson@mvhealthsystem.org

The HR Leadership Team designs and evaluates career paths, overseeing all HR functions and 
crafting strategies that meet MVHS business goals.

Employee Relations

Gina Welch
Business Partner	  
 
1650 Champlin Ave, Utica
P: 315-624-8611
E: gwelch@mvhealthsystem.org

Mark Mancini 
Senior Business Partner  
 
2209 Genesee Street, Utica
P: 315-801-8650
E: mmancin1@mvhealthsystem.org

John Kennedy
Director of Employee Relations 
 
1724 Burrstone Road, New Hartford
P: 315-624-6015
E: jkennedy@mvhealthsystem.org

Patrick Fraccola 
Business Partner
 
2209 Genesee Street, Utica
P: 315-624-6562
E: pfraccol@mvhealthsystem.org

MVHS is committed to fair and respectful interactions between all employees and  
management. Employee Relations manages all matters related to MVHS staff.
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Employee Health

Heidi Coluzza, RN
Director of Employee Health 
 
1724 Burrstone Road, New Hartford
P: 315-624-6031
E: hcoluzza@mvhealthsystem.org

Christina Pedulla, RN
Employee Health Nurse	  
 
2215 Genesee Street, Utica, Floor 3
P: 315-624-6034
E: cpedulla@mvhealthsystem.org

Samantha Morales
Employee Health Assistant
 
1724 Burrstone Road, New Hartford
P: 315-624-6174
E: smorales@mvhealthsystem.org

Marianne Caracas, LPN
Employee Health Nurse
 
1656 Champlin Ave, Utica
P: 315-982-4357
E: mcaracas@mvhealthsystem.org

Deb LaScala, RN 
Employee Health Nurse
 
2215 Genesee Street, Utica
P: 315-801-8292
E: dlascala@mvhealthsystem.org

Talent Acquisition

Tracey Aust
Director of Talent Acquisition 
 
1724 Burrstone Road, New Hartford
P: 315-624-6508
E: taust@mvhealthsystem.org

Kimberly Nicholson
Recruiter 

1724 Burrstone Road, New Hartford
P: 315-624-8642
E: knichol5@mvhealthsystem.org

Terry Dow
Talent Acquisition Specialist

1724 Burrstone Road, New Hartford
P: 315-624-6198
E: tdow@mvhealthsystem.org

Rylee Maxam
Talent Acquisition Specialist

1724 Burrstone Road, New Hartford
P: 315-624-5728
E: rmaxam@mvhealthsystem.org

Ciara Silva
Employment Coordinator

1724 Burrstone Road, New Hartford
E: csilva@mvhealthsystem.org

Aimee Van Garrett
Recruiter

1724 Burrstone Road, New Hartford
P: 315-624-8371
E: avangarr@mvhealthsystem.org

Toni Lynn Fitzgerald
Employment Specialist 

1724 Burrstone Road, New Hartford
P: 315-624-4398 | M: 315-982-4215 
E: tfitzger4@mvhealthsystem.org

Alyssa Sedgwick
Employment Coordinator

1724 Burrstone Road, New Hartford
P: 315-624-6471
E: asedgwic@mvhealthsystem.org

Lisa Augustine
Employment Coordinator
 
1724 Burrstone Road, New Hartford
P: 315-624-6566
E: laugusti@mvhealthsystem.org

Kimberly Gent 
Recruiter
 
1724 Burrstone Road, New Hartford
P: 315-624-6182
E: kgent@mvhealthsystem.org

Emma Giehl 
Employment Coordinator 
 
1724 Burrstone Road, New Hartford
P: 315-624-6094
E: egiehl@mvhealthsystem.org
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Rosalie Stark
Director of Organizational Develop-
ment and Change Management 

1724 Burrstone Road, New Hartford
P: 315-240-1839
E: rstark@mvhealthsystem.org

Organizational Development Assists leaders and managers in their efforts to improve MVHS as an organization through 
employee recognition, tuition reimbursement and certification/degree bonuses.

Alexandra DeMarino
Workforce Management Specialist	
 
Remote
P: 914-646-8809
E: ademarin@mvhealthsystem.org

Christopher Sherman
Organizational Specialist
	  
1724 Burrstone Road, New Hartford
P: 607-341-5536
E: csherma1@mvhealthsystem.org
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Tami Wiltse
Senior HRIS Analyst
 
Remote
P: 931-644-4044
E: twiltse@mvhealthsystem.org

Nikolas Zervoudakis
Senior HRIS Analyst
 
Remote
P: 512-717-2332
E: nzervoud@mvhealthsystem.org

Mary Salisbury
HR Data Specialist
 
1724 Burrstone Road, New 
Hartford
P: 315-624-6617
E: msalis@mvhealthsystem.org

Cindy Woody
HR Data Specialist
 
1724 Burrstone Road, New Hartford
P: 315-624-6181
E: cwoody@mvhealthsystem.org

Benefits

Compensation 

Human Resources Information System (HRIS), and Compensation 

Michael Morris
Director of HR Operations 
(HRIS/Benefits/Compensation) 
2215 Genesee Street, Utica
P: 315-801-8810
E: mmorris1@mvhealthsystem.org

Luciana Flynt
Worker’s Comp Specialist	  
 
2215 Genesee Street, Utica
P: 315-801-8812
E: lflynt@mvhealthsystem.org

Jessica Kaczor
Benefits Specialist	  
 
2215 Genesee Street, Utica
P: 315-801-8813
E: jkaczor@mvhealthsystem.org

Sanjole Duvall
Benefits Supervisor
 
2215 Genesee Street, Utica
P: 315-801-8811
E: sduvall@mvhealthsystem.org

Angela Hayes
Benefits Specialist
 
2215 Genesee Street, Utica
P: 315-801-8814
E: ahayes@mvhealthsystem.org

Laurene Battaglia 
Disability Specialist
 
2215 Genesee Street, Utica
P: 315-801-8815
E: lbattaglia@mvhealthsystem.org
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Denise Rasket
Senior Compensation Analyst
 
Remote
P: 508-341-4767 
E: drasket@mvhealthsystem.org

Donnet Swaby
Senior Compensation Analyst
 
Remote
P: 201-982-1629
E: dswaby@mvhealthsystem.org

Hilary Stec
Benefits and HRIS Manager 
 
2215 Genesee Street, Utica
P: 315-801-8341
E: hstec@mvhealthsystem.org


